L20000010860

	(Req	uestor's Name)	
	(Add	ress)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Add	ress)		
	(City	/State/Zip/Pho	ne #)	
PICK-UF	>	TIAW		MAIL
	(Bus	iness Entity N	ame)	
	(Doc	ument Numbe	ır)	
Certified Copies		Certificat	es of Statu	\$
Special Instructions	s to F	iling Officer		

Office Use Only



400341686214

03/09/20--01001--002 **500.00

STOTELY OF PHIZE 28

	\sim	\cap	n	D.	\cap	D	A	Т	T
• 1	U	U	K	r	U	R	А	1	r

SPECIAL

NSTRUCTIONS:

	ORPORATE ACCESS, _			need ACC	ESS to	the worl	đ	
	INC.	236 l D. Box 37066 (32315		enue. Tallah (850) 222-			ax (850) 222-16	566
			WA	LK IN				
		PICK UP	_0	03/06/202	0			
]	CERTIFIED	СОРУ						
x	РНОТОСОР	PY						
]	CUS	_						
x	FILING	_	LLC				·	
	OLD SE TWO							
	(CORPORATE NAME	AND DOCUMENT	•)					
	(CORPORATE NAME	AND DOCUMENT	•)					<u> </u>
,	(CORPORATE NAME	AND DOCUMENT)					
,	(CORPORATE NAME	AND DOCUMENT)					
	(CORPORATE NAME	AND DOCUMENT)				•	
	(CORPORATE NAME	AND DOCUMENT)					

COVER LETTER

то;	New Filing Se Division of Co				
SUBJE	Old SE T	wo LLC			
5000		Nam	e of Limited Lia	bility Company	
The encl	losed Articles o	f Organization and f	èe(s) are submitt	ed for filing.	
Please re	eturn all corresp	ondence concerning	this matter to th	e following:	
	Kevin A. D	enti, Esquire			
			Name	of Person	
	Kevin A. D	enti, P.A.			
			Firm/(Company	
	2180 Immo	kalee Road - Suite #	316		
	<u> </u>		Ad	dress	
	Naples, Flo	rida 34110			
			City/State	and Zip Code	
	kdenti@dent				
		E-mail address: (to b	e used for future	annual report notificat	ion)
For further	rinformation co	oncerning this matter	, please call:		
	Kevin A. De	nti, Esquire	239 at (260-8111	
	Nam	ne of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	ne Number
Enclosed	is a check for t	he following amoun	t:		
≣\$125.0	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Certificate of Sta	tus Certi	55.00 Filing Fee & fied Copy nal copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address
New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address
New Filing Section Division
The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

2020 MAR -6 PH 12: 28

TATE =[

ARTICLE I - Name:	SECREDA DE SECRETA DE S
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	10 mm 1 m
Old SE Two LLC	
(Must conatin the words "Limited Liabil	ity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the principal office Address:	of the Limited Liability Company is: Mailing Address:
403 Osccola Road	403 Osceola Road
Belleair, Florida 33756	Belleair, Florida 33756
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Re (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registanother business entity with an active Florida registration.)	gistered Agent's Signature: stered Agent. You must designate an individual or

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Kevin A. Denti, Esq	uire	
<u></u>	Name	
2180 Immokalee Ro	ad - Suite #316	
Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	eptable)
Naples	Florida	34110
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Memb	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Mirko Otto 403 Osceola Road Belleair, Florida 33756	
MGR	Hubert Geppert Kuckuckswald 33 14532 Kleinmachnow, Germany	2020 ITAN
MCR	Jakob Mahren Kurfurstendamm 150 10709 Berlin, Germany	-6 PH 3
(Use attachment if necessary)		
If an effective date is listed, the date m he date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block of	in the date of filing:	to or 90 days after
the document's effective date on the De ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	partment of State's records.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	11/1/6 /	
This document I am aware that	re of a member or an authorized representative of a member, is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Stany false information submitted in a document to the Department ind degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	Statules, of State
<u>Kevin A</u>	A. Denti, Esquire Typed or printed pame of signer	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

5 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)